

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 18533/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 25/10/2010 in TR No.117/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES, UP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KEMCO CHEMICALS, KANPUR
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/02/2013 This Petition was called on for default today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
 Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
 Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
 Ms. Gauri Rishi, Adv.
 For M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| It is stated by the counsel for the petitioner that the petitioner does not
| wish to file additional documents. Registry may, therefore, ignore the
| undertaking given by the petitioner earlier to file the additional documents
| and proceed further.

| Two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to serve a copy of
| the Special Leave Petition on the learned counsel for the caveator and file
| proof thereof.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER