

<

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 14478/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/10/2010 in TTR No.100/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAX, UP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HIMAMI LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13141 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13624 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13758 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13763 of 2012

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13908 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14815 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 18086 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 18097 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 18533 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 18641 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

Date: 17/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pawanshree Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

for Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

Mr. Abhihamanyu Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.

for Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 7th March, 2014 so as to enable the learned counsel appearing

for the respondent to file Affidavit in relation to the following items :-

- (i) Himani Gold Turmeric Cream.
- (ii) Himani Naturally Fair Cream.
- (iii) Himani Natually Fair Lotion.
- (iv) Himani Boro Plus Antiseptic Cream.
- (v) Himani Nav Ratan Tel.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Assistant Registrar

|