

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3839, 3842, 3843, 3844, 3845, 3847, 3848, 3849, 3850, 3852 & 3853 OF 2014

COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES, U.P. ... APPELLANT

Vs.

M/S HIMANI LTD. ... RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before Ld. Registrar Court on 27.9.2016 when the following order was passed:

“Ld. Counsel for the appellant has filed the affidavit of valuation in C.A.No.3842/2014. Ld. Counsel for the parties shall file the Statement of Case within the statutory period. After expiry of statutory period, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

In other matters, four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the appellant to comply with the terms of the order dated 16.8.2016 of this Court in regard to deficit court fee.

List again on 10.11.2016.”

It is submitted that Consel for the appellant has filed affidavit of valuation in Civil Appeal Nos.3839, 3843, 3844, 3845, 3847 and 3849 of 2014 as per which no amount of tax is involved in the instant appeals. Only a question of law is involved. As such there is no question of filing ad-valorem court fee. Neither deficit court fee nor affidavit of valuation has been filed in Civil Appeal Nos.3848, 3850, 3852 and 3853 of 2014.

The Office Report is listed before Ld. Registrar for orders.

Dated this 9th day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. R.P.Mehrotra, Advocate.
2. Mr. Naveen Kumar, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR